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In total, in the 2020-2021 academic year, more than 12 thousand students participated in a series
of questionnaires — 51.42%.

Table 1 — Percentage of participation in the survey on the problems of forming an anti-
corruption culture in the dynamics of 2019-2021.

Faculties 2019 2020 2021
Biology and Biotechnology 48,1 47,9 536
Oriental Studies 55,6 53,9 48.4
Higher School of Economics and Business 45,1 30,7 50.7
Geography and environmental management 58,6 45,4 540
Journalism 52,3 24,1 385
Information technology 35,9 27,5 611
History, Archaeology and Ethnology 37,5 39,2 518
Medicine and Healthcare 50,0 23,6 459
International relations 36,9 23,7 43.9
Mechanical and mathematical 37,9 45,8 516
Faculty of Pre-university Education (college, 1,0 6,37
specialized school) 6,2
Physics and Technology 53,3 45,1 49,6
Philology and World Languages 50,4 45,5 50.4
Philosophy and Political Science 57,6 48,0 520
Chemistry and Chemical technology 53,6 37,8 56.3
Juridical 73,6 44,8 51.4
Total 48,8 39,2 51,4

Implementation of the University's anti-corruption strategy

Does your advisor explain academic policy issues
Academic policy issues are explained to students at almost all faculties:
YES - 83,7%

NO - 16,3%
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- Fig. 2. Social and educational activities: clarification of academic policy issues,
2021 (in% of the number of respondents by faculty)
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Table 4 - Does your advisor explain academic policy issues, 2021

Biology and Biotechnology | 19,16 | 80,84 |
Oriental Studies | 18,82 | 81,18 |
Higher School of Economics and Business ‘ 10.05 | 89,95 ‘
Geography and environmental management ‘ 1445 | 85,55 ‘
Journalism | 17,99 | 82,01 |
Information technology | 16,68 | 83,32 |
History, Archaeology and Ethnology ‘ 12,28 | 87,72 ‘
Medicine and Healthcare 17.88 82,12
International relations 13.32 86,68
Mechanical and mathematical | 16,54 | 83,46 |
Faculty of Pre-university Education (college, 80,00
specialized school) 20,00

Physics and Technology | 19,68 | 80,32 |
Philology and World Languages \ 1946 | 80,54 \
Philosophy and Political Science | 14,16 | 85,84 |
Chemistry and Chemical technology ‘ 1565 | 84,35 ‘
Juridical | 14,70 | 85,30 |
Total | 16,30 | 83,70 |
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Does the department/faculty carry out measures to implement anti-
corruption policy

Half of the respondents are still covered by measures to implement the university's anti-
corruption policy- 53,3% (2019 - 51,6% -, 2020 G. — 54.6%.)

Table 5 - Does the department/ faculty carry out measures to implement anti-
corruption policy, 2021

Faculties YES NO
Biology and Biotechnology 49,57 50,43
Oriental Studies 52,53 47,47
Higher School of Economics and Business 58,67 41,33
Geography and environmental management 51,23 48,77
Journalism 48,92 51,08
Information technology 51,03 48,97
History, Archaeology and Ethnology 51,46 48,54
Medicine and Healthcare 60,48 39,52
International relations 59,27 40,73
Mechanical and mathematical 52,76 47,24
Faculty of Pre-University Education 32,00
68,00
Physical and technical 49,01 50,99
Philology and World Languages 48,14 51,86
Philosophy and Political Science 55,67 44,33
Chemistry and Chemical technology 54,51 45 49
Juridical 67,88 32,12
Total 53,3% 46,7%

Do you personally condemn unfair practices (bribes, gifts, etc.) at our
university

Less than fifty percent of students, 37.85%, condemn corrupt practices at the university,
and as a result in their future professional and personal lives.

Table 6 - Do you personally condemn unfair practices (bribes, gifts, etc.) at our
university, 2021

Faculties YES NO
Biology and Biotechnology 36,02 63,98
Oriental Studies 43,54 56,46
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Higher School of Economics and Business 40,95 59,05

Geography and environmental management 39,09 60,91
Journalism 35,25 64,75
Information technology 37,61 62,39
History, Archaeology and Ethnology 38,01 61,99
Medicine and Healthcare 34,95 65,05
International relations 48,30 51,70
Mechanical and mathematical 31,83 68,17
Faculty of Pre-University Education 40,00 60,00
Physical and technical 32,42 67,58
Philology and World Languages 34,47 65,53
Philosophy and Political Science 39,04 60,96
Chemistry and Chemical technology 41,38 58,62
Juridical 48,33 51,67
Total 37,85 62,15
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